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August 29, 2007

Mr. Mark Steinmetz
Environmental Manager
Norplas Industries, Inc.
7825 Caple Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Dear Mr. Steinmetz:

The purpose of this letter is to present a revision of our review of the stack test performed on
March. 5, 2003, on Ohio EPA emissions unit RO01. This revision is based on the new operating
rate information submitted by Norplas in its letter dated May 29, 2007. The material in this letter
supersedes the corresponding material in our letter dated May 7, 2007.

The testing was found to have been conducted in conformance with Ohio EPA methods and
procedures. Our test review confirms the following reported data is accurate:

Critical Test Data
(In Three Run Averages)

: .. | Allowable ‘ Maximum
Pollutant Actuaki:r:ss:on Emission - | ez‘:;:]m;at'e " Source
' Rate P 9 Operating Rate
CO 1.68 Ibs/hr - 1.3 |bs/hr 267.9 Ibs VOC/hr | 288.6 Ibs VOC/hr
NO, - 1.83 bs/hr 3_.1 Ibsfhr 267.9 Ibs VOC/hr | 288.6 ibs VOC/hr
VOC | 4.41bsthr (as carbon) | - 47.2 Ibsthr 288.6 Ibs VOC/hr
15.3 Ibs/hr (as VOC)* 95% contro! 267.9 |bs VOC/hr.
98.2% DRE** efficiency : :
98.1% DRE***

* Assuming VOC is all melamine.
** Using Method 25A at RTO inlet,
** |Jsing method 25 at RTO inlet.
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Please note that the emission unit was not being operated in compliance with its allowable
emissions rate for CO. The facility is therefore in violation of the Title V permit terms and
conditions A.1.2.a.viii and A.V.3.h for this emissions unit, and is also in violation of Ohio Revised

Code 3704.05. The facility has submitted a request to Ohio EPA in order to remedy this
violation.

You may contact your county engineer, Mohammad Smidi, should you have any questions
and/or comments regarding this letter at (419) 373-3118.

Sincerely,

P £

Robert G. Teer
Division of Air Pollution Control

Jcs

pc: Don Waltermeyer, DAPC, NWDO
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA Region 5
Mohammad Smidi, DAPC, NWDO
Robert Teer, DAPC, NWDO
Tom Kalman, DAPC, CO
Tom Sattler, DAPC, NWDO
Wendy Ordway, DAPC, NWDO
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